PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
Name Execution Date						
Nimble Assessment Systems, Inc. 09/08/2010						
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	Advanced Sy	Advanced Systems in Measurement and Evaluation, Inc.				
Street Address:	100 Educatio	100 Education Way				
City:	Dover					
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE					
Postal Code:	03820					
				1		
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		12172027				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fox Number: (603)625 5650						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					00 00\$	
Phone: 603-628-1461 Email: scott.rand@mclane.com						
Correspondent Name: Scott C. Rand					a	
Address Line 1:	•				Γ	
Address Line 4:	Manche	ester, N	EW HAMPSHIRE 03105-0326			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Scott C. Rand			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Patent Assign						

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT made this $\underline{\mathscr{P}'}^{h}$ day of Sphale, 2010, by NIMBLE ASSESSMENT SYSTEMS, INC., a Massachusetts corporation (the "ASSIGNOR"), to ADVANCED SYSTEMS IN MEASUREMENT AND EVALUATION, a New Hampshire corporation (the "ASSIGNEE").

ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the inventions which are listed in, and which are found in the U.S. patent applications, U.S. provisional patent applications, and/or U.S. Patent Nos., listed in <u>SCHEDULE</u> A, attached hereto, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above applications or any continuations, divisions, renewals, or substitutes thereof, and as to letters patent any reissues, re-examinations, or extensions thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand this _____ day of _____, 2010.

ASSIGNOR: Nimble Assessment Systems, Inc.

By: Martin Borg, President

Accepted and Agreed:

ASSIGNEE: Advanced Systems in Measurement and Evaluation, Inc.

BV: THE B

Marin Borg, President

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 025073 FRAME: 0449

SCHEDULE A

	U.S. Patent Applica	tions
Appl. No.	Filing Date	Title
12/172,027	July 11, 2008	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 025073 FRAME: 0450

RECORDED: 09/30/2010